ETAS ID: TM463670

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COUNTERFLOW NETWORKS, LLC		08/23/2017	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COUNTERFLOW AI, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1029
City:	Crozet
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22932
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87535887	COUNTERFLOW AI
Serial Number:	87168026	DRAGONFLY NETWORK SENSORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4348170977

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 434-951-5700

Email: tbergert@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Bergert

321 East Main Street, Suite 400 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Charlottesville, VIRGINIA 22902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Bergert
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas F. Bergert/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Counterflow Networks, LLC to Counterflow AI, LLC (2)#page1.tif source=Counterflow Networks, LLC to Counterflow AI, LLC (2)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0022

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, SEPTEMBER 11, 2017

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

CounterFlow AI, LLC (formerly known as Counterflow Networks, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective September 11, 2017.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Ву

Judith Williams Jagdmann Commissioner



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT CHANGING THE NAME OF A VIRGINIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY By the Members

The undersigned, on behalf of the limited liability company set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-1014 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

(limited liability company's SCC ID no. (optional))	(telephone number (optional))		
(printed name) S637471 - 6	(title (e.g., manager or member)) 434-823-1942		
Randy I. Caldejon	President/CEO		
Executed in the name of the limited liability of (signature)	8/23/2017 (date)		
3. (See "Approval" Instructions for requisite vote.) The foregoing amendment was adopted by a vote of the members in accordance with the provisions of the Virginia Limited Liability Company Act on August 23, 2017 (date)			
(The name must contain the words limited company or	r <u>limited liability company</u> or the abbreviation <u>L.C., LC, L.L.C.</u> or <u>LLC</u>)		
The name of the limited liability company is changed to CounterFlow AI, LLC			
CounterFlow Networks, LLC			
Corporation Commission, is			

has been delegated the right and power to manage the business and affairs of the limited liability company, or if no managers or such other person has been selected, by any member of the limited liability company.)

(The articles must be executed in the name of the limited liability company by any manager or other person who

PRIVACY ADVISORY: Information such as social security number, date of birth, maiden name, or financial institution account numbers is NOT required to be included in business entity documents filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Commission. Any information provided on these documents is subject to public viewing.

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 02/28/2018